DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
Veterans Health Administration

Title 38, U.S.C. Sec. 7404 Salary Table
RATES OF BASIC PAY

CLINICAL
OPTOMETRIST & 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
CHIROPRACTOR
ASSOCIATE $53,805 | $55,599 | $57,393 | $59,187 | $60,981 | $62,775 | $64,569 | $66,363 | $68,157 | $69,951
FULL $64,490 | $66,640 | $68,790 | $70,940 | $73,090 | $75,240 | $77,390 | $79,540 | $81,690 | $83,840
INTERMEDIATE $76,687 | $79,243 | $81,799 | $84,355 | $86,911 | $89,467 | $92,023 | $94,579 | $97,135 | $99,691
SENIOR $90,621 | $93,642 | $96,663 | $99,684 | $102,705 | $105,726 | $108,747 | $111,768 | $114,789 | $117,810
CHIEF $106,595 | $110,148 | $113,701 | $117,254 | $120,807 | $124,360 | $127,913 | $131,466 | $135,019 | $138,572
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Amount
of Step
Increase
$1,794
$2,150
$2,556
$3,021

$3,553



