DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS Veterans Health Administration Title 38, U.S.C. Sec. 7404 Salary Table RATES OF BASIC PAY

CLINICAL OPTOMETRIST & CHIROPRACTOR	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	Amount of Step Increase
ASSOCIATE	\$53,805	\$55,599	\$57,393	\$59,187	\$60,981	\$62,775	\$64,569	\$66,363	\$68,157	\$69,951	\$1,794
 FULL	\$64,490	\$66,640	\$68,790	\$70,940	\$73,090	\$75,240	\$77,390	\$79,540	\$81,690	\$83,840	\$2,150
INTERMEDIATE	\$76,687	\$79,243	\$81,799	\$84,355	\$86,911	\$89,467	\$92,023	\$94,579	\$97,135	\$99,691	\$2,556
SENIOR	\$90,621	\$93,642	\$96,663	\$99,684	\$102,705	\$105,726	\$108,747	\$111,768	\$114,789	\$117,810	\$3,021
CHIEF	\$106,595	\$110,148	\$113,701	\$117,254	\$120,807	\$124,360	\$127,913	\$131,466	\$135,019	\$138,572	\$3,553

Office of Human Resources Management Effective January 6, 2019